KAaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

YRV 0

1093995

Form ACO-1

Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typad
Form must ba Signad
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 53698
Arrington CJM, Inc.

Name:
Address 1: 300 Houslon Ave.

Address 2: PO BOX 608

AP(No15.. _15-063-21976-00-00

Spot Description:
N2 82 SE Sw g

ec. 3 _Twp. 13 s R 2% [JEast[)west

City: CANADIAN State: 1% Zip: 79014 o
Contact Person; __Ed Culver
Prons: (806, _323-5366
CONTRACTOR: License #_30606
Name: __Mudin Brilling Co., Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: urt Taibot
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
] New well [J Re-Entry [ workover
dJ oil ] wsw ] swp sIow
] Gas ) Daa [(] ENHR Cl sicw
] oG (J esw (] Temp. Abd.

[J €M (Coat Bod Mathans)
] cathodic ] Other (Core, Expt., etc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

460 Feotfrom [_J North/ [} South Line of Section
1980 Feetfrom [ ] East / ¥] West Line of Section

Foolages Caleulated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Cine Dnw Ose  [Fsw

Gove

County:

Lease Name: Briggs Well #: 1-35

Fietd Name: ___Hoffsmith

Producing Formation: _Mississippian
Elevation: Ground: 2784
Total Depth; 4980

Kelty Bushing: 2795
Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Sutface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 304 Feet

[¥] Yes [INo

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

2262

If yas, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to. wi X cmt,

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[} Deepening [ ] Re-ped. ] Conv.toENHR [ ] Canv.to SWD
] Conv. to GSW

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

43 Commingled Permit #:

7] pual Completion Permit #:

[ swD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit &#:

(7] Gsw Permit #:
04/18/2012 04/23/2012 07/1312012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Reacompletion Date Recompletion Dale

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby cerlify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and cotrect to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
(Data must be collscted from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content: 2000 ppm  Fluid volume: _69.2___._....,..___ bbls
Dewatering method used: _ Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name; License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S R.
County: Permit #;

[T East [ West

KCC Office Use ONLY

[/} Lettor of Confidentiatity Recelvod
Date: 09/19/2012

[:l Confidential Rel Date:

Wireline Log Received

m Geologist Report Recelved

(] uic blatribution

At e (n [Jw approved by:

NAOMI JAMES 09/24/2012

Date:




Operator Name: _Arrington CJM, Ine.

sec. 3% twp13 s R.29

[[] East [¥]west

YRRV

Side Two

1093985
Lease Name: Briggs Well #: 1-35
County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
lime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed, Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
ling Logs surveyed. Attach final geolegical well site report.

Crill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo Olreg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum D Sample
(Altach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Daturn
Samples Sent to Geological Survaey {77 Yes No Heebner 2876 1081
Cores Taken [ Yes No Lansing 3913 1118
Electric Log Run Yes {JNo 4442 1647
Elactric Log Submitted Electronically [(] Yes No Cherokee -
{1 no. Submit Copy}
List All E. Logs Run:
nductionigt
denaity neutron
kerokg
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setiing Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drilled Set {in 0.D) Lbs. / F1, Depth Cement Usod Additives
surface 12.25 8.625 24 304 Standard ASCA | 185 2% gel
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4494 ASCA 635 5i# gilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth i
Top Bottom Typa of Cament # Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
—— Perforate
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD i
. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intarval Parforated {Amount and Kind of Malerial Usad) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run;
[Jves One
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
OFiowing [JPumping [JGestin  [T] Cther (Expiaing
Estimated Production Qi Byls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[] open Hote |:| Parf. D Dually Comp, D Commungled
[Ovented [Sold  [Jusedon Leass TRobird ACOLD) (Soomt ACO4)
{1 verind, Submit AGO-18.) (7] other (specity}

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




JAMES C. MUSGROVE
Petroleum Geologist
212 Main Street
P.O. Box 215
Chaflin, KS 67523
Office (620) 558-4250 Rex. Claflin (620) 587-3444

Arrngton CJM Inc.
Briggs #1-35
N2-5/2-SE-Sw

(480" FSL & 1580 FWL)
Section 35-13s-20w
Gove County, Kansas
Page 1

5 %" Pr ction Cas

Contractor: Murfin Drilling Co. (Rig #2)
Commanced:; Apnl 26, 2012

Completad: Apri 30, 2012

Elevation: 2795 K.B; 2793 D.F; 2784' G.L.

Casing program: Suriace; § 5/8" ¢ 304
Production; 5 %" @ 4494'

Sample: Samples saved and axamined 3400" to the Rotary Total Depth.

Drilling time: One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kapt 3400 ft to the Rotary Total
Depth.

Moasuremonts:  All depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.
Drill Stem Tests: There was one (1) DST by Trilobite Testing Co.

Eloctric Log: By Halliburton; Array Compensated Resistivity Log and Spectml Density,
Dual Spaced Neutron Log.

. Eormation Loa Depth
Anhydrite 2250 +545
Base Anhydrite 2284 +51
Heebner 3876 -1081
Toronte 3800 -1105
Lansing 3913 <1118
Stark Shale 4152 -1357
Base Kansas Clty 421% -1420
Mamaton 4248 <1451
Pawnoe 4323 -1528
Ft Scott 4410 -1615
Cherokee 4442 -1847
Rotary Total Depth 4494 -1699
Log Tatal Depth 4470 -1875

(All tops and zones coectsd to Electric Log measurements),

F Ol STING DA c.

There were no shows of oil and/or gas noted in Topeka Section
{see attached Sampie Log).




Arrington CJM Inc,
Briggs #1-35
N/2-512.5E-SW

(480° FSL & 1980° FWL)
Section 35-13s-29w
Gove County, Kanzas
Page 2

TORONTO SECTION

3500-3810Q' Limestone: cream, white, finely crystalline, poor visible porosity,
chalky in part.

LANSING SECTION

3913-3837" Limestone; white, cream, finely crystatiine, finaly aclitic, chalky,
no shows.

3949-3960' Limestone; white, chalicy, poor porosity, plus white to gray,
bonay chert.

3970-39789' Limestone; white, craam, finety crystaltine, finely oolitic, chalky,
no shows.,

39514000 Limestone; cream, gray, finely crystalline, pear to fair
intarcrystalline type porosity, brown stain, fair to good show of
free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

4012-4016' Limestone; tan, light gray, finely crystalline, poor to fair

intercrystaliine typa porosity, light brown stain, show of free oll
and no odor in fresh samples.

Dol Stem Test #1
Times: 30-30-30-45

Blow: Woak

Recovery: 7' mud cut ol
(60% oll, 40% mud}
§6' slightly oil cut mud
(3% <il, 7% mud)

18IP o83 psl
FSIP 1008 psi
IFP 2440 pei
FFP 4364 pai
HSH 19791930 psi

Limestone; cream, white, finely crystalline, comoldic, scattered
ocomoldic and pinpoint porosity, brown stain, trace of free oil and
faint odor in fresh samples.

4040-4050' Limestone; tan, cream, finely crystalline, scattered porosity, trace
light stain, no show of free oll and no odor, few cherty.

40614066 Limestone; tan, bufl, finely scattared porosity, no shows.

40804088 Limestone, tan, white, finely crystalline, faw cherty, scattersd
vupgy trece stain, trace of free oll and no odor in fresh samples,

4110-4122' Limastons; tan, cream, finely crystalline, scattered fair vuggy
type porosity, dark brown stain, trace of free oil and faint odor in
frezh sample.




Arrington CJM Inc.
Briggs #1-35
N/2-5/2-5E-SW

(480' FSL & 1580° FWL)

Section 35-13s-28w
Gove County, Kansas
Page 3

4133-4150'

4169-4130°

4196-4210

Limestone; lan, gray, finely crystalline, slightly cherty, poor
porosily, golden brown stain, trace of free oil end faint odor in
frosh samples.

Limestone; tan, gray, fossilifercus, loose fossil fragments, poor
porosity, golden brown to dark brown stain, trace of free ol and
no odor in fresh samplas.

Limestone; gray, fossliiferous, chalky, scattsred poresity, no
shows.

MARMATON SECTION

4248-4258'

4286-4298"

4302-4310'

PAWNEE SECTION

ETSCOTT SECTION
4410-4442'

Limestone, tan, finely crystalline, cherty, poor porosity, no
shows.

Limestone; cream, tan, finely crystalline, chalky, poor visible
porosity, no shows.

Limastone; tan, cream, finety crystalline, poor intercrystalling
porosity, trecs black etain, no free oil and no odor.

Limestona; cream, tan, finely colitic, poor vislble parestty, chalky,
no shows.

Limestone; tan, cream, chalky, few cherty (dense).

Limestcne; tan, cream, finely cryatalline, slightty dolomitic, poor
to fair intercrystaline type porosity, light brown stain, no free ofl
and no odar in fresh samples.

Limestone; buff, gray. finaly crystaliine. poorly developed
porogity, no shows,

CHEROKXEE SEC

4446-445¢'
4486-4494'

Rotary Total Depth
Log Total Depth

Limestone,; cream, bufl, gray, dense.

Limestons; tan, buff, gray, cherty (densa).

4470 (-1699)
4494 (-1675)




Agrington CJM Inc,
Briggs #1-35
MN72-S/2-.SE-SW

(460' FSL & 1980° FWL)
Section 35-13s-29w
Gove County, Kansas
Page 4

Remarks:

Prer operator racommendation, the Briggs #1-35 was drilled to the Rotary Total Dapth of 4494,
no Mississippian Section was encountered, and the Briggs #1-35 had 5 %" production casing
set and cementad at 4493’ (Cherckee Section).

Respectfully submitted;

fwt LeibeT
Kurt Talbott,
Petroleum Geologist




ARRINGTONCJM | HADAWAY CONSULTING &* INEERING, LLC
Casing/Cament Detall
&l Name, B 3% Dats. ARTT
MO (f); 4404 PVIYP 2818 THDS OFF TALLY CSG DEL TOLOC |
[TVD (M): 4404 APIWL, [X] 4912 82
Hole Size (in) 7878 Gef Strength 8721 [NUMBER OF JTS DEL TO LOC
g Weight (ppg) BHT (deg. F} 118
T8 LEFT OUT.
11
Casing Detall: JTS RUN
W 5
Bottom to Top
Waeight
Sizn {OD) Length _ MootJta  (L/F)  Gezde  Conn. Crift on
55 4.00 X JE5 ] LTC 4833 IR BASKET SHOE
K 21.23 1 . 355 | LTt 4825 CASING SHORT JT .
5 [3 135 | TG 4825 LATCH RING g 480
.5 2235.25 53 18 S5 1 LT, 4825 CABING
55 2.00 BT 1 7c 4.825 TV TOOL G 2262 .
55 22332 53 155 [ #8551 LiC 4.825 CASING .
107JTOTAL Mo, of Jonin
4495.76[TOTAL PIPE RUN IN HOLE
2.00|LESS LANDING JT - Fi abova KB
4400 78] TOTAL BETTING DEPTH - KB
Centrulizers/Scratchers/Othar
Type; 12 CENTRALIZERS USED
P 4ATHJTU
Cementing Detzil:
Camanting Compery: ALLIED
Vield
Description Type cmt Sxe clink
N LY o
LEAD 1 5T STAGE CLASS ASCA 210 | 4s0| v8?
2nd STAGE CLASS [ALW) €0/40 423 | 2s0| 100

Al A STLAES ASCA & iK: ER
muazsmwamnmssiaaswn LAND PLUG Wi 7500 PSI DROP DV BOMS OPEN DV TOGL Wi 800 P / 2nd STADE 428
SKE OF ALW 60440 8% GEL ,25# £X FLO SEAL INSPLACED WITH 60 BELS WATER BUMP PLUG W! 1800 PS! PLUG DOWN g %:300m

BBLS: 108 B8BLS: [

Type Fuid|  H2U/MUD Type Fhad: W20

: 'ﬁ Welght (ppa). XK

Ratg (bpm): k] R-ta : _Egu

Pressure 1 vl—:s

Butnp Plug{ ¥ LAND PL _m(
wif : 2300 _
Returns Throughout Job (Full, Partial, None} Retums Throughout rﬁﬁ {Full, Partlal, Nonw) | nrd'i

Borrels c-l:l.t: 1o Surface] Barvels Cament to Surface] 20

WellEx m__um Mapgesmant, LLC Vﬂ.“_l 11k




ARRINGTON CJM HADAWAY CONSULTING & SINEERING, LLC

Casing/Cement Detail
Dade: 1022
PViYP i THDE OFF TALLY C50 DEL TO LOG
{n): 308 APIW.L. 33710

[Hole Size (in) 12.280 Qol Strength ! NUMBER OF JT8 DEL TD LOG
Mud Weight (ppg) 8,34 8HT (deg. F) 0

JTS LEFT QUT

1
Casing Detali: JTS RUN

u

Bottom to Top
Waight
Size (OD) Length Noof.ts  (LWOFY) Grade Conn Dritt
8.625 308.00 7 24 358 7972 SURFACE C5G
FITOTAL No, of Joints
308.00[TOTAL PIPE RUN IN HOLE
LESS LANGING JT - Ft above KB
308.00]TOTAL SETTING DEPTH - KB

Centralzers/Scratchers/Other
Type: 2
Placement: MIGOLE GF BOTTOW JT & J7 #4
Cementing DetaR:
Cemanting Company: ALLIED

Description Typo
NI N R e N B STOIRAN MY
LEAD STANDARD A

3 ™ " D@ 45080 N RELEASE M UG ADISPIACE @ 4.5 BINT
DISPLACED 17 BILS 3 230 P.5.1 PLUIG DOWN @ 10:3pm SHUT IN HEAD RETURNED 0 BBLS CEMENT TO SURFACE.
PEREFECT DISPLACMENT WAS 18 3 UNDERDISPLACED BY 1,3 BBLS
[GOO0 JOB. ETRAP WELDED FIRST JT AND TACK WELDED THE REST OF THE JTH.

-G, 5
S 17 BoLS:
Tvpe Fuic] — WATER Tye Frad:
t : 83 Weloht (pog)
Raté fﬁ‘ 4.00 Rt (bpr
Pressuce (psg) 250 Prasaine !
Bump gsvm}:m Bump PRg{¥ /N
: 250 wi {paigl:
Returns Throughout Job (Full, Partial, None) Fetums hout Job (Full_ Parial Nore
FuLL
Barre's Coment fo Suface] 8 BBLS _ Barreis Cament o Surface]

W NE2 Information hiansgement, LLC Vi OE301 1




Censarvation Division P
Finney Stote Offico Building ans aS
130 S. Morkot, Rm. 2078

Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 3146-337-6200
Fox: 316-337-6211
htip://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman
Thotmas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 19, 2012

Ed Culver

Arrington CJM, Inc.
300 Houston Ave,

PO BOX 608
CANADIAN, TX 79014

Re:ACO1
APl 15-063-21976-00-00
Briggs 1-35
SW/4 Sec.35-135-29W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownback, Governor

We are herewith requesting that the Weil Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Ed Culver




Canservation Division

Finnay State Offico Building Phane: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316.337:6211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Govemor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 19, 2012

Ed Culver

Arrington CJM, Inc.
300 Houston Ave.

PO BOX 608
CANADIAN, TX 79014

Re: ACO-1
API 15-063-21976-00-00
Briggs 1-35
SW/4 Sec.35-13S-29W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Ed Culver:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud

date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/18/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 19, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




